

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24720/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in RFA No.323/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JATINDER KHANDUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH KHANDUJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(for final disposal)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24956 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The dispute is between the two brothers. In such circumstances it will be appropriate that parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 20.9.2012 at 2.00 p.m.

List after the report of Mediation Centre of Supreme Court is received.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER